HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 456 by Representative Abramson

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, line 14, change "Two representatives" to "One representative"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

"(r) One representative of the Louisiana Tax Institute appointed by the board of the Louisiana Tax Institute."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, line 20, after "analysis" delete "necessary"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, line 1, change "staff personnel" to "staff"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 10, delete lines 25 through 29, and on page 11, at the beginning of line 1, delete "specifically," and insert the following:

"(B) The convention shall have authority to propose substantive changes, including one or more alternative provisions, with respect to matters of state and local government finance, higher education, and retirement, which authority regarding such matters shall be limited to proposals regarding the raising of revenue; the allocation and expenditure of funds; the review, limitation, or control of the expenditure of funds; education funding; the management and control of higher education institutions; the manner in which retirement benefits are accrued by members of any state or statewide public retirement system hired after December 31, 2019; the management of investments held by the state retirement systems; and the enactment of retirement benefit provisions. Specifically,"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 11, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"(4) Article X, entitled "Public Officials and Employees", but only with respect to Paragraphs 29(E) and (F)."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 11, at the beginning of line 10, change "(4)" to "(5)"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 11, line 12, change "and (3)" to "(3), and (4)"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.